

Court No. - 73

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1 of 1984

Appellant :- Anuj Soti And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Amit Krishan, Arvind Kumar, Nazrul Islam Jafri (Senior Adv.), Shashi Kant, Shivendra Raj Singhal

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

As jointly prayed by learned counsel for the parties, list this matter on **04.08.2025**.

Order Date :- 17.7.2025

VR