



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1 of 1984

Anuj Soti And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Amit Krishan, Arvind Kumar, N.S. Kulshrestha, Nazrul Islam Jafri(Senior Adv.), Shashi Kant, Shivendra Raj Singhal

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Learned counsel for appellant nos.1, 2 and learned AGA for the State-respondent are present. None appears on behalf of appellant no.3.
2. This appeal is pending since 1984.
3. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks adjournment in order to prepare the case.
4. Put up on 20.4.2026.
5. It is made clear that no request for adjournment will be entertained on the next date and the matter shall be taken up in the first call itself.

April 9, 2026
RA

(Santosh Rai,J.)